
RESOLUTION NO. 295 
 

AMENDING RESOLUTION NO. 186 FOR 2006:  ADDITIONAL FUNDING 
REGARDING MEDICARE AND SENIOR INSURANCE EDUCATION AND 
OUTREACH PROGRAMS 
 
 Introduced:  9/11/06 
 By Social Services Committee, Messrs. Aidala, Aylward, Beston, Clay, 

Collins, Commisso, Ms. Connolly, Messrs. Cunningham, Dawson, 
Domalewicz, Ethier, Feeney, Frederick, Gordon, Houghtaling, Infante, Joyce, 
Ms. Maffia-Tobler, Messrs. Mayo, McCoy, Ms. McKnight, Messrs. Monjeau, 
Morse, Nichols, Reilly, Riddick, Shafer, Steck, Ward, Mss. Wiley, Willingham, 
Barlette, Benedict, Messrs. Carman, Clouse, Ms. Comella, Mr. Hoblock, Ms. 
Prentiss and Mr. Tunny: 

 
WHEREAS, By Resolution 186 for 2006, this Honorable Body authorized an 

amendment to the agreement with Golden Lane Associates regarding Medicare and 
Senior Insurance Education and Outreach Programs in an amount not to exceed 
$224,792.26 commencing August 1, 2005 and ending March 31, 2007, and 

 
WHEREAS, The Medicare and Senior Insurance Education and Outreach 

Programs provides information and educates seniors about long term care 
insurance, and 

 
WHEREAS, The Commissioner of Aging has been notified by the NYS Office 

for the Aging that additional funds in the amount of $14,900 has been allocated for 
the Programs, now, therefore be it  
 

RESOLVED, By the Albany County Legislature that Resolution No. 186 for 
2006 is amended to indicate that the amount of the agreement with Golden Lane 
Associates regarding Medicare and Senior Insurance Education and Outreach 
Programs is change to read $239,692.26 rather than $224,792.26, and, be it further  
 
 RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the County Legislature is directed to forward 
certified copies of this resolution to the appropriate County Officials. 
 

Adopted by unanimous vote.  9/11/06 
 


